



April 15, 2025

Company name: Quest Co.,Ltd.

Name of representative: Ichiro Seizawa, Representative

Director, Chairman, President and

Chief Executive Officer (Stock Code 2332, TSE Standard Market)

Inquiries: Yutaka Koizumi, Director, Senior

Executive Officer (ir@quest.co.jp)

(Progress of Disclosure Matters)

Notice Regarding Completion of Making Sept Inc. a Wholly Owned Subsidiary

As disclosed in the "Notice Concerning Acquisition of Shares of Sept Inc. (to Make It a Subsidiary)" released on March 26, 2025, we acquired all shares of Sept Inc. on April 15, 2025, making it a wholly owned subsidiary.

We also announce that Sept Inc. decided to make the following changes to its representative directors at the extraordinary shareholders' meeting held today.

1. Overview of the subsidiary (Sept Inc.) subject to change

(1)	Name	Sept Inc.
(2)	Location	3-9-3 Iwamoto-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
(3)	Job title and name of representative	Toyoshi Yamauchi, President and Representative Director
(4)	Description of business	Software development and maintenance business Network engineering business Worker dispatch business
(5)	Share capital	30 million yen
(6)	Date of establishment	April 17,1997
(7)	Shareholding Ratio	100%

2. Date of commencement of share transfer

April 15, 2025

3. Change of Representative Directors of subsidiary (Sept Inc.) (Effective April 15, 2025)

Job title	Name	Note
President and Representative Director	Toyoshi Yamauchi	Newly-appointed Director, Senior Executive Officer

4.Future outlook

Sept Inc. will become a consolidated subsidiary of the Company from the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2026. The Company is currently examining the impact of this transaction on its business results for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2026, and will promptly announce if any matter requiring disclosure arises.